sweciol |

Declaration of compliance

TOOLS

Swedol AB, Box 631, SE — 135 26 Tyresd, Sweden

Declares that the article

7400225165, NITRIL HANDSKE GESTO PF BLACK

Comply with the requirements of

1(2)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come

into contact with food

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction and/or restriction and specification in

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

Substance name CAS No SML Restrictions and Test result
(mg/kg) | specifications (mg/kg)
Barium 7440-39-3 1 ND
Cobalt 7440-48-4 0,05 ND
Copper 7440-50-8 | 5 ND
Iron 7439-89-6 | 48 ND
Lithium 7439-93-2 0,6 ND
Manganese 7439-96-5 | 0,6 ND
Zinc 7440-66-6 25 6,5
Primary Aromatic amines 0,01 ND

There are no substances subject to purity criteria.

Type(s) of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:

All types of food

Time, temperature and storage while in contact with the food:

10 minutes touch with foods in 40°C. Recommended storage temperature is from -5°C to 40°C.

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or the

article:

The compliance has been verified with the conditions set out in Regulation {EU) No. 10/2011 using a food

contact area to volume ratio of 10 mg/dm?2.

ALLiGO

Box 631, 135 26 Tyresd - Vindkraftsvdgen 2, 135 70 Tyresé - Telefon +46 (0) 8 - 727 27 20



swecaol | TOOLS

2(2)

This compliance statement is based on information received from the material suppliers.

Swedol AB:
Goteborg, 2024-12-16

At

Agnes Aimeen

Certification Manager

ALLGO

Box 631, 135 26 Tyresd - Vindkraftsvigen 2, 135 70 Tyresé - Telefon +46 {0)8-72727 20



